Meeting Agenda for Caln Township Board of Commissioners March 12, 2020 6:30 PM General Meeting 7:30 PM Board of Commissioners Meeting

Call to Order and Salute to the Flag

Citizens to be Heard

Township Solicitor

- I. Public Hearing Amending Chapter 137 "Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance" Relating to Consultant Fees and Chapter 155 "Zoning Ordinance" Relating to Changing the Number of Alternate Members of the Zoning Hearing Board
- II. Southdown Properties, Inc. Extension Request until June 30, 2020 for the Review Period for the Thorndale Woods Project

III.

Township Engineer - Mr. Kulakowsky

I N/A

Township Manager - Ms. Denne

- I. Census Champion
- II. Motion to Authorize the Township Manager to sign ARRO's November 14, 2019 Professional Services Agreement to Compile and Submit the PADEP Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Status Report

Ordinances and Resolutions for Consideration

- I. Ordinance 2020-02 An Ordinance Amending Chapter 137 "Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance" Relating to Consultant Fees and Chapter 155 "Zoning Ordinance" Relating to Changing the Number of Alternate Members of the Zoning Hearing Board
- II. Resolution 2020-12 A Resolution Establishing the Thorndale Fire Company 2020 Fire Police Officers
- III. Resolution 2020-13 A Resolution Amending the 2020 Budget for Operating Needs of the General Fund

Finance Department

I. Motion to Approve General Checks 44609 to 44678

Minutes to Approve/Acknowledge

- I. Motion to Approve the February 27, 2020 Board of Commissioners Meeting
- II. Acknowledge the January 21, 2020 Planning Commission Minutes

Boards and Commissions Updates – Summary by Applicable Board Liaison

- I. Parks and Recreation
- II. COG
- III. Municipal Authority
- IV. DARA
- V. Fire Board
- VI. Historical Commission
- VII. Lincoln Highway

Additional Business

Public Comments

Adjournment